AGENDA CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF ST. CHARLES RAYMOND P. ROGINA, MAYOR

TUESDAY, JANUARY 19, 2016 – 6:50 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2 E. MAIN STREET

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Motion to approve Ald. Lemke to attend this meeting via telephone due to a personal illness.
- 4. Proposed First Amendment and Termination of the Corporate Reserve Annexation Agreement.

by and between the City of St. Charles and Corporate Reserve Development Partners, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, record owner, related to Lot 8 in the Corporate Reserve of St. Charles subdivision, the 22.629 acre site generally located on Woodward Dr. at Corporate Reserve Blvd. and Cardinal Dr. in the City of St. Charles, Kane County, Illinois.

- a. **Presentation of Annexation Agreement.**
- b. **Public Comment.**
- c. Council Comment.
- 5. Adjournment.